

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting December 2, 2022 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D., Chairperson

PLACE: NNHRC Conference Room

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82198631220?pwd=eVhqZIUvNnl5RU5yQVIvai9wYityUT09

Meeting ID: 821 9863 1220 Passcode: 862445

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal:
 - A. November 4, 2022 Regular Meeting.

5. Receive Reports:

- A. REPORT ON THE WORK WITH WINSLOW COMMUNITY LIAISON COMMITTEE. Presentation by Commission Henriette Sandoval-Soland, Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- B. UPDATE REPORT ON ENGAGING UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA AND PROTECTING SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS TO PROTECT SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Bobbie Baldwin, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.

6. Old Business:

A. ANNUAL EVALUATION for Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission Executive Director.

7. New Business:

- A. DISCUSSION: Working with Human Rights Watch on Health-Related Concerns.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.